

5LINX Enterprises, Inc. 275 Kenneth Dr. Rochester, NY 14623 (585) 359-2922 tel (585) 359-0233 fax www.5LINX.com

April 10, 2015

NHPLIC 1SAPR'15AMS:45

Public Utilities Commission of New Hampshire Debra Howland, Executive Director 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

Ms. Debra Howland:

On June 6, 2013 5LINX Enterprises, Inc. was granted a license to provide Electric Aggregation Service by the Public Utilities Commission of New Hampshire (License # DM 13-159). We would like to maintain our license.

At this time, 5LINX Enterprises, Inc. does not have any changes to the application since filing in May 2013.

We have reviewed PUC 2000 and are in compliance with the rules.

5LINX Enterprises, Inc. is a direct sales organization which will work with Energy Service Companies (ESCos) or Retail Energy Providers (REP) to educate consumers on the freedom of choice provided through deregulation and provide a pathway to obtain a competitive supply offer from the ESCOs/REPs with whom we will be working.

5LINX Enterprises, Inc. has been in the energy business since March of 2011 and now serves electric customers in 14 states.

Attached is the original application, two hard copies and a CD with a PDF of the filing.

Also included is the required fee of \$125.00.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Thank you,

James Mulcahy
VP Operations

275 Kenneth Drive

Rochester, NY 14623

(585) 321-5717

Jim.mulcahy@5linx.com

Puc 2006.02 Form for Initial and Renewal Registration of Aggregators.

- (a) The registration application required by Puc 2003.04(a) and Puc 2003.05(b) shall include the following:
- (1) The legal name of the applicant as well as any trade name(s) under which it intends to operate in this state;

5Linx Enterprises, Inc.

(2) The applicant's business address, telephone number, e-mail address and website address, as applicable;

Business Address: 275 Kenneth Drive

Rochester, NY 14623

Telephone Number: Fax Number:

(585) 334-2600 (585) 991-6238

E-mail address:

jim.mulcahy@5linx.com

Internet Address:

WWW.5linx.com

(3) The name(s), title(s), business address(es), telephone number(s), and e-mail address(es) of the applicant if an individual or of the applicant's principal(s), if the applicant is anything other than an individual;

Craig Jerabeck CEO 275 Kenneth Drive Rochester, NY 14623, 585-321-5707 cjerabeck@5linx.com

Jeb Tyler VP of Marketing 275 Kenneth Drive Rochester, NY 14623, 585-321-5706 jtyler@5linx.com

Jason Guck VP of Sales 275 Kenneth Drive Rochester, NY 14623, 585-321-5708 jguck@5linx.com

Michael Baron CFO 275 Kenneth Drive Rochester, NY 14623, 585-321-5712 mbaron@5linx.com

(4) The telephone number of the customer service department or the name, title, telephone number and e-mail address of the customer service contact person of the applicant, including toll free telephone numbers if available

James Mulcahy VP Operations 275 Kenneth Drive Rochester, NY 14623, 585-321-5717 jim.mulcahy@5linx.com

Toll Free: 866-418-1495

5) A copy of the applicant's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the secretary of state, if anything other than an individual;

See Attached

(6) Description of the geographic areas of New Hampshire in which the applicant intends to provide service, consistent with Puc 2006.01(a) (10) above;

5LINX Enterprises, Inc. intends to provide electric procurement in the following service territories: Public Service Company of New Hampshire (PSNH), National Grid-Granite State Electric Company (GSEC), and Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. (UES).

(7) A statement that the applicant is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the applicant intends to represent; and

5LINX Enterprises, Inc. is not representing any supplier interest.

(8) Except as provided in 2003.04(e), payment of the required filing fee;

A \$125 filing fee is included in this application.

(9) The signature of the applicant or its representative.

Michael Baron

CFO

4/10/2015 Sane J. Mulvehill

> JANE L. MULVEHILL Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 MU6292306

Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires November 4, 20

State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF

5LINX ENTERPRISES, INC.

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, hereby certifies that an Application of 5LINX ENTERPRISES, INC. for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in this State, duly signed pursuant to the provisions of the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act, has been received in this office.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as such Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in him by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Authority to 5LINX ENTERPRISES, INC. to transact business in this State under the name of 5LINX ENTERPRISES, INC. and attaches hereto a copy of the Application for such Certificate.

Business ID#: 691918

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 17th day of May, 2013 A.D.

William M. Gardner Secretary of State